.®

Ingersoll

HOME
TRACTORS

ATTACHMENTS INDEX PAINT

ATTACHMENT APPLICATION

MODEL SIZE TRACTOR MODE

1048, HC48 48" (1220 mm) 200, 400 Series
3000, 4000 Series
600, 6000 Series

AHCA48 48" (1220 mm) 4118, 3118
4118D, 3118D

NOTE: Requires Hydraulic PTO Attachment and Case Drain

GENERAL INFO

HYDRACUTTER
1048, HC48, AHC48
Parts Catalog 8-3001



MAIN
INDEX

INDEX

There is an index at the front and rear of this
catalog. The front index is an alphabetical index of
the major groups or assemblies.

The rear index is a numerical index of the part
numbers and pages on which these numbers are
shown.

ILLUSTRATION

Each illustration in this catalog shows a group of
parts or components. These parts and components
are aligned approximately as the parts and
components on your machine. Each part and
component in an illustration has a reference
number. These reference numbers are in a list on
the page opposite of the illustration. Next to the
reference number is the part number, description
and required quantity of the part shown in the
illustration.

UAR - “Use as required” indicates that the part
quantity is variable.

NSS - “Not sold separately” indicates that the part is
only available as component of an assembly or the
part must be purchased locally. If the part is an
assembly component, the description will be
indented under the assembly description in the parts
list.

O/L - “Obtain locally”

- “Footnotes” are added to a part number
when more information is needed for identification.
They only relate to the part numbers indicated.

All orders must include the following information:

GENERAL INFORMATION

PARTS ORDERS

1. Correct part number.

2. Complete description of part or component.
3. Total quantity of each part or component.

4. Product model number.

5. All necessary product identification numbers.
6. Method for sending the parts.

7. Complete and correct address.

CATALOG REVISIONS

As the product changes, new pages will be available
for your catalog. A notice will be issued.

IMPORTANT: Put all revisions into the catalog as
soon as possible.

RIGHT HAND AND LEFT HAND IDENTIFICATION

The words right hand (RH) and left hand (LH) as
used in this catalog indicate the direction while you
are in the operator’s seat in the normal operating
position.

INDENTED DESCRIPTIONS

An assembly can have many components. The
components of an assembly are indicated by an
indented description. The quantity for an indented
part is the total needed for that complete assembly.
See the example.

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ’D

C 55159 CYLINDER ASSY - rear SteriNg .....ccccceeiiciiiieiiiee ettt 1

28 C 56208 SOCKET ASSY -rear CyliNder.........coocueiiiiiiiiiiee e 1

29 C 55956 PLUG - adjusting, SOCKEt @SSV .......cccuueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
30 C 55957 SEAT- socket, Dall......cocoiiiiiiieeee e
31 C 56210 SPRING-SOCKEL ...ttt
32 C 56209 SEAT - SOCKET SPIING ..eeiiiiiiiie e
33 G 45175 CLAMP ASSY - SOCKEL @SSY ...coiuuiiiiiiiiiiie it
16- 836 BOLT-1/2"X2-1/4" N.F. NEX...eeiiiiieiie ettt
34 132- 104 PIN-COtEr, 3/167X3” ..ttt
35 C 55889 STUD - ball, socket & CYliNAEr ...........ovevevieiiiiiiieiee e
36 13- 410 BOLT-1/4"X5/8"N.C.,NEX ..ttt
37 92- 4 LOCK WASHER = 1/4"SAE ...ttt



MAIN

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

AXIE oo 17
Belt 7
Blade......oooo 7
Bumper......o 9
DecalS .....cooiiiiieiiie e 21
DECK .ttt 5
Height Adjust Lever.........ccccceeeeiiiiiivnnneen, 19
HIECH e 17
Hydraulics ......ccccvveeeeiiiiieeec e 9-15
MOTOT ..o 15
PUllEYS.....ceeeee e 7
SKid ShOES.....coevviiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaas 5
SPINAIE ..o 7

MODEL 1048 HYDRACUTTER



INDEX

REF.

~NoohhWNE

WN P

PART NO.

28849
28850
28850
28484
28485
30870
31643

O000000

32776
32777
32778

OO0

PAINT AND OIL

PAINT
DESCRIPTION REQ'D
BLACK - semi - gloss, 12 0z spray (2 Per CartON) ..........cccvercurreeereeeesiisieinneeeseeessennennns 1
BLACK - semi - gloss, quart (2 Per CArtON) .......cocoociiiuiieeieeaee i eieeee e e e 1
BLACK - semi - gloss, heat resistant, 12 0z spray (2 per carton) ...........cccceveeeeeeennnnns 1
POWER RED - gloss, 12 0z Spray (2 Per CArtoN) ..........ccouuiiirieeeiaae e eniiiieeeeeaeeeeeinnes 1
POWER RED - gloss, quart (2 per CartOn) .........ccuuueeeeeeeeeiiniiiiieeeee e e siiieeeeeae e 1
SILVER - gloss, 12 0Z. SPray (2 Per CArtON) .......ccuue e iiiuuiieieeaa e eeiiiieiee e e e e saiveieeeeaaa s 1
POWER RED - gloss, 1 0z touch up, (1 doz. per carton) ..........cccceeeeeriiiivieeeeeeeeeiiins 1
OIL
OIL - SAE 30, SF, qUArt (12 PEI CASE) ....ccuuuueeeiiaaeeaiiiiieeetaa e e e e aiaieeee e e e e e s aneeeeeeeaaaaeaanns 1
OIL - SAE 5W20, SF, quart (12 Per CASE) ....ciccuuureeeiaeeaeiiiiiiieeaa e e e s siiieneeea e e e s asnbeeeeeaaens 1
OIL - SAE 20W40, SF, qUArt (12 PEI CASE) ..eeeriieeeeiiiiiiiiiiaaeaaaiitiiieeeaaeessaibaeneeeaaeaaanes 1



INDEX




Py}

RPOOWOO~NOUIRA,WNEM

B

INDEX

n

DECK, COVERS AND SKID SHOES

PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
C29544 ] = O S 1 410 111 1
C29564 IS [ ] R 2o PSPPSR 2
111-371 BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1" CAITIAGE ... vveveeeiiiieeeeiiiieeeeitieeessiieeeessstaeeeasntaeeessnsaeeessnseeeeesnssens 6
195-104 WASHER = 3/87 ...ttt e e st e e e st be e e e e sba e e e e nrae e e e nnes 6
131-938 NUT = 3/8” = 16 IOCK ... .eveiieieiiiii e ittt ettt e s bee e s e sbae e e e sntre e e e enreeeeeees 6
C29578 COVER - blade aCCeSS NOIE .....uviiiiieiii e 1
131-911 NUT = 5/L16" = L8 IOCK .. eeeieiiiiiie ittt ettt et e e e nnaae e e e 2
C29582 COVER = DEIE ittt e st e e st e e e e sreee e 1
187-1036 SCREW - 1/4" - 20 X 1/2” SEIf tAP «ovveeeeiiiiiee ittt 4
C29560 QUADRANT - inner (is part of deck weldment) ........ccccceevviiiiiiienie e 1

C29561 QUADRANT - outer (is part of deck weldment) ... 1



INDEX




INDEX

©Cooo~NOOThA,WNEM

PRRPRRPRRERRERR R
WONNOUDWNREO

19
20
21
21
22
22
23
24
25

n

PART NO.
C29709
C28262
C28988
C18300
219-10

C29569
C29575
129-291
132-306
131-913
C29540
C29576
C29577
121-106
C29543
C29579
C29542
C42386
C29580
C42385

C29581
113-3
C29541
C42384
C46204
C45883
83-55
195-2067
131-C5

SPINDLE, BELT AND PULLEYS

DESCRIPTION

HUB ASSEMBLY - SPINAIE......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
BEARING - CONE ....eveviiiiiieieeeieieie ittt eeeenenenennnenee
R O R oT=T- 1 ¢ o [ SRR
S U I 4o 18] (] o S
FITTING - IUDFICALION......eeiiiiiiiie e

SPINDLE ...ttt

WASHER - SPACET ...

L I A 7 [ 1 1= o F SRR

PIN - COEr 3/16” X L-3/4"....oeeeeiiieeee ettt

NUT = 2/27 = 20 [OCK ... evveeeiiiiiiie et e e e

BLADE - CULHING . ...teeeeeiee ettt

PIN - blade retaining .........ccccviiiiieeeie e

WASHER - retaining ....ccvvviiiieiec i sirere e e

BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X 1/27 IOCK.....ccuvviieiiiiiie it

L =] o o | S

BUSHING - pUllEY 7/8 ...... ettt

PULLEY - hydraulic motor (1048, HC48) (before PIN 150602001)

PULLEY - hydraulic motor (AHCA48) (before PIN 150603001)

BUSHING - pulley 5/8” (1048, HC48) (before PIN 150404001)

BUSHING - pulley 3/4” (AHC48 before PIN 150603001)

(HC48 PIN 150404001 t0 150602001) ......cveevvvveeiiieeiiree e s
KEY = 3/16”" X 3/16” X 1”...uteieitiee e eiee ettt
BOLT = 1/47 = 20 X /A" ..ottt
BELT - drive (1048, HCA48).......cccve e see s see e
BELT - drive (AHCA8) .....ooeiciiee ettt et tee e
PULLEY - hydraulic motor (HC48 PIN 150602001 and after)
PULLEY - hydraulic motor (AHC48 PIN 150603001 and after)
SCREW - SEE5/16” - 18 ...ueiieiiie e ceiee et stee e stee e e e e eeee e
WASHER = 77168 ..ottt
NUT = 7/16"-20 JOCK ... ..eeeeeieiiiie it s e



INDEX HYDRAULIC DRIVE
(1048, HC48)
(Before PIN 150404001) AFTER THIS PIN

INDEX C? /@




INDEX

REF.

PR R RRR
ORWNRPROOONOUAWN

PART NO.
NSS
C30053
C29625
C29581
113-207
131-1352
C29623
111-132
131-911
123-101
C25829
C25688
129-102
195-520
218-5201
218-5007
C28320
111-340*
131-938 *

HYDRAULIC DRIVE
(1048, HC48)
(Before PIN 150404001)

* Use in PTO bracket to prevent incorrect handle operation

INDEX

O WNPE

C29612
C17161
113-417
192-23

129-105

AFTER THIS PIN

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
MOTOR - hydraulic (USe C46508 Kit) .......ccciouuiieiiiiiieieiiiiee et srreee e 1
KIT - motor repair (includes carrier and seal Kit)...........cccovcuveeriiiiieieiniieee e 1
KIT = SBA et e e e e e e e e e e aanes 1
KEY - MOLOr SNATE.....ciiiiiiiieiiee e 1
BOLT = 3/87-16 X L7 .ttt ettt sttt ettt st e bttt e et e e e sabe e e nbneesaneans 2
NUT = 3/8” = L6 IOCK .....ee ittt ettt 2
PLATE - MOUNTING ...iciiiiiiiiiiie e e ettt e e e e e s s st re e e e e e s s s sante e e e e e e e s e s annrseeeeaeessanannnens 1
BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X 3/4” CAITIAQE ... vvvveeeeeeeeeieeiiieeeeee e e s s sstieee e e e e e e s snanreeee e e e e e s e nnnnneees 4
NUT- 5/16" = L8 IOCK.....coieieireieieee sttt 4
BOLT - 5/167-18 X 47 ..ottt ettt ettt nn e nnne e 2
SPACER - fIANGEA ....coiiiiiiie e 2
SPRING - COMPIESSION .....eiiiiiiiiei ittt ettt ettt ettt e e sbe e e e b e e e snnneae s 2
AL Y R SRR 2
WASHER 57167 X 718" ...ttt ettt ettt e sbe e saneeea 2
FITTING - 7/8" - 14 “O" ring, 1/2" PIPE, 90°......uiiiitiie ettt 2
“O" = RING .ttt ettt e bt e e hb e e e ebb e e s abe e e be e e ebe e e sneesneeaa 1
[ (@ 1S I )Y /o | = T | o SRR 2
BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 3/4” CAITIATE ....cceieeeiieeeeee e e e e eeteee e e e e e s s esitta e e e e e e s s e sannbaeeeeaeeesannnnes 1
NUT = 3/8” = L6 IOCK .....eeiteeeiiiii ettt n e 1

BUMPER

BUMPER - fTONT 1.ttt 1
LTy O . | 1
BOLT = /27 - 13 X L-L/A7 ettt ettt sttt e e saeeeans 2
LOCKWASHER = 1727 ...ttt ettt ettt sttt et e e snae e sneeeens 2
NUT - /27 = A3 ittt bttt b et sab e e st e s b b e e sabe e e abe e e sbbe e e abeeesaneeees 2



AFTER THIS PIN

HYDRAULIC DRIVE
(AHC48 Before PIN 150603001)

(HC48 PIN 150404001 to 150602001)

INDEX




INDEX

PART NO.
NSS
C40815
C29581
111-366
131-1352
C42388
111-132
131-911
123-101
C25829
C25688
129-102
195-520
218-5201
218-5007
C33865
C42077
C40724
218-5135
218-5105
217-1086
C37187
C37188
C42412
C37394
C41044
218-443

HYDRAULIC DRIVE

(AHC48 Before PIN

150603001) AFTER THIS PIN

(HC48 PIN 150404001 to 150602001)

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
MOTOR - hydraulic (AHC48 use C46217 Kit) (HC48 use C46216 Kit) ................... 1
L 7= - SRR SPRPPPR 1
KEY - MOLOr SNAMt....ccoo i 1
BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1-1/4" CAITIAGE .....cuvvveeeiiriireiiiieeeesiieeeessstaeeesssbeeessnstaeasannsaeesennens 2
NUT = 3/8” = 16 IOCK ... eveeeeiuiiiiee ittt seiie ettt st e s et e e e e entae e e e snreeeenrees 2
PLATE - MOUNLING .1tttiiiieiiiiiiiieie e e st e e e e e s e st re e e e e e e e s s s annbaeeeeeeessessnnbeneeeeeessannnnes 1
BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X 3/4” CAITIAGE ....uvvvveeieeee et e eiitieieee e e e s s stiere e e e e e s s e santaeee e e e e e e e e nnnneees 4
NUT = 5716”7 = L8 IOCK.....eiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e e e 4
BOLT = 5/167 = 18 X 47 . .eeee ettt ettt ettt et ettt e e st e e s nnbe e e e eneee 2
SPACER - flanNQEa ...eveeiiiie et a e 2
SPRING - COMPIESSION ....eiiiitiiiee ittt ettt ettt ettt e e e sbe e e e sbb e e e snreeee s 2
N L Y B Rt PSR PS 2
WASHER = 57167 X 718 ...ttt ettt e a e et e e e e e 2
FITTING - 7/8" - 14 0" ring, 1/2” PIPE, 90°.....itiiiiiiieeiiiie et etiee e 2
SO R = 3| PSP 1
HOSE - hydraulic 48" (HCA8)........ccoiiiiiiee ittt ettt e ree e sntae e 2
HOSE - 1/27 X 48" (AHCAB).....ci ittt sttt 1
HOSE - 1/27 X 56 (AHCA8) ....ccciiiiiee ettt ettt 1
FITTING - 9/16" - 18 X 3/8", 45° (AHCA8) ....eeii it 1
FITTING - 9/16" - 18 X 9/16”, 90° (HCA8) ....eeeieiiiiie et 1
ELBOW = 45°% (AHCA8).....c ettt ettt ettt e e 1
COUPLER - QUICK, MAIE L/27 ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e 1
COUPLER - qUICK, FEMAIE 1/27 ..ottt e e 1
HOSE - 1/4" X 44" (AHCA48) SNOWN ......ooiiiiiiiie et 1
HOSE - 1/4" X 5L (HCA8) ....eveie ettt ettt ettt a et a e e nnnaea e 1
COUPLER — quick, femMale 1/4” ...t 1
FITTING - 3/8" X 9/16 - 18 (HCA8) ..ttt 1



INDEX HYDRAULIC DRIVE
(AHC48 PIN 150603001 and after)
(HC48 PIN 150602001 and after) BEFORE THESE PINS




INDEX

OCoOoO~NOOOTA,WNEM

n

PART NO.
C46235
C46237
111-366
131-1352
C46333
113-102
195-103
123-101
C25829
C25688
129-102
195-520
218-5201
218-5007
C40724
C42077
C40724
218-5105
218-1086
C37187
C37188
C37394
C41044
218-443
C33404

HYDRAULIC DRIVE
(AHC48 PIN 150603001 and after)
(HC48 PIN 150602001 and after)  BEFORE THESE PINS

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
MOTOR — ULTRA, hydraulic (Repairs page 15) .....ccccceieeiiiiieeiiiiiee e 1
KEY - MOtOr Shaft ... 1
BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1-1/4" CAITIAGE .....cuvvveeeiiriieeiiiieeeesiieeeesssiaeeessnsteeesanstaeasannsaeesennens 2
NUT = 3/8” = 16 IOCK ... eveeieiiiiiii e ittt ettt e st e s stae e e e nntae e e e nnbeeeeenees 2
PLATE - MOUNTING ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e st be e e e e e e e s e nnnbeeeaeaeeesaannnes 1
BOLT = 5/16" = 18 X 3/A" oottt ettt ettt ettt e e et e et e e e s snbee e e s snbaeeeeanes 4
WASHER = 5/18” ...ceiiiiiiiie ittt sttt et e et ee e e st ae e e s nnbe e e e ennes 4
BOLT = 5/1687 18 X 4 ...ttt ettt ettt e e st e e ettt e e e et e e s sabe e e e 2
] o O =t = e 1 - 1o = o PR 2
SPRING - COMPIESSION......iiiitetiieieeee e e iesiteeee e e e e e s s s st ee e e e e e e s s anastraareraeesssannsrnaereeeeeann 2
NUT = 5/LB7-18 .. .eeeii ettt ettt e st e s et e e e et e e e st e e e s enn e e e e ansbeeeeanteeeensees 2
WASHER = 57167 X 718 ..ottt ettt et e e et e e e abe e e e 2
FITTING - 7/8" - 14 “0" ring, 1/2” PIPE, 90°.....iiiiiiiiie it 2
SO B = 3| SO PRRPP 1
HOSE - hydraulic 1/2” X 56" (HCA8) ......cccicuiieiiiiiie ettt et 2
HOSE - 1/27 X 48" (AHCAB).....cc ettt ettt bee e sntae e 1
HOSE - 1/27 X 56" (AHCAB).....ci ittt 1
FITTING - 9/16” - 18 X 916" 90° ...eiiiiiiiieeiciiiee ettt ettt e 1
ELBOW = 45° (AHCAB).....c i eeiee ittt ettt sttt e e s nbee e s e nnnae e e e 2
COUPLER - qQUICK, M@l L/27 ....oeeeeeee ettt e e e e e e e e e e 1
COUPLER - qUICK, FEMAIE L/27 .....oee oottt e e 1
HOSE - 1/47 X 517ttt ettt ettt st e e et e e s enbe e e e e e 1
COUPLER - qUICK, FEMAIE L/A" ..ottt e e 1
FITTING - 3/8" X 9716”7 = 18...eieciiiiie et cttee ettt e e e et e e e e enrae e e 1
L0 2 o 11 ] SRR 1



INDEX




INDEX

OCoO~NOOOT,WNEM

NRPRREPRRRERRRE
CQOWONOUIAWNEREO

n

HYDRAULIC MOTOR

PART NO. DESCRIPTION REQ'D
NSS 2] ) I PRSP OTSRTRRI 4
NSS LOCKWASHER ... ..ottt ettt et e e sm e sate e snte e e sbaeesnbeeenneeas 4
NSS COVER = €N ..ttt ettt ab et e e be e sabe e sebe e eanes 1
NSS “O” RING - body (included in Seal Kit) .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 2
NSS SEAL - backup (included in seal Kit) ..........eeeiiiiiii e 2
NSS SEALS - bushings (included in seal Kit) ...........cccooiiiiiiiiieei e 4
NSS SEALS - bushings (included in seal Kit) ...........ccooiiiiiiieiee i 4
NSS BUSHING ...ttt ettt et e st esnr e e s e e e nbreesneeeanne e 4
NSS BODY ettt nne 1
NSS GEAR = AFHVEN .ottt ettt et e e et e e s b e e e e nabeee e 1
NSS SHAFT AND GEAR - AlVE....coiiiiiiiieitiie ittt st s 1
C46237 KEY - square 3/16” x 3/4” (included in seal Kit)...........ccoveiriiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
NSS RING - retaining (included in seal Kit) .........ccooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
NSS FLANGE - MOUNTING ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e bt e re e e e e e e e e snnbeeeeeas 1
C43748 SEAL - 0il (included in SEaAl Kit) ........ccoiiiiiiiiiieieee e 1
NSS RING - retaining (included in seal Kit) ..........cuuuiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
NSS CAP - ChECK VAIVE .....coieiiii et 1
NSS SPRING - ChECK VAIVE .....eeiiiiiiiiii ittt 1
NSS VALVE = CRECK ...t 1
NSS “O”" RING - cap (included in seal Kit) ..........evviieeiiiiciiiiiieie e e e e 1

C43747 KIT — seal Includes items 4, 5, 6, 7, 12, 13, 15, and 20......c.ccoeviieerevieeeeeeieeeiiieeeeeees 1



INDEX




INDEX

©CooO~NOOThA,WNEM

el e =
WN RO

INDEX

OCoOoO~NOOOT,WNEM

n

n

PART NO.
C29583
111-366
131-938
C29629
111-132
131-911
C45889
C24503
219-10
C29590
C12975
22-880
131-1182

PART NO.
C29591
113-417
195-533
131-930
C29598
C29630
113-426
C29599
22-880

C26795
C28105
C29610
C29804
132-310
195-106
C29611
111-366
131-938

DESCRIPTION

AXLE - gauge Wheel ........ccuvvveeiiii e
BOLT - 3/8" - 16 X 1-1/4” Carfiage......ceveeeeeeiicrrrrreeeeeeeeeeiinennns
NUT = 3/8" = 16 [OCK.....eeeeeiiiiiieiiiiiie e
CLAMP = @XIE ..
BOLT - 5/16" - 18 X 3/4” Carfiage ......cccvvverrereeeieiiinineneaeeeennnns
NUT = 5/16" - 18 10CK.....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
WHEEL - QAUQJE ..cooiiiiiieeeeeee et

BUSHING - flanged..........ccoooiiiiiiiieiiieeee e

FITTING - lubrication..........cc.ueeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e
SLEEVE - WhEEl.......eviiiiiiie e
WASHER - 3/4” X 1-1/8"....tveee ettt
BOLT - 1/27 - 13 X 5" 1ottt
NUT = 2/27 = 13 1OCK .. eveeeeiciiiiee et

HITCH AND LEVELING LINK

DESCRIPTION

TONGUE - NItCH e
BOLT - 1/2" - 13 X L-1/4" et
WASHER - 1/27 ..ot
NUT = 2/27 = 23 IOCK ... evveeeiiiiiee ettt e e
BUSHING - SIEEVE ..o
SPRING - @SSiSt...cccooiiiiiiieee
BOLT - 1/2" - 13 X 2-3/4" ..ot
LINK - @SSISt SPIING ..ceceeiiiiiiiiieiie e et e e e e e e e e
BOLT - 1/27 - 13 X 5" 1ottt
PIN = RIECH. oo
RING - retaining ...ccceeeiieeiieiieee e e s e e e e e e e s
LINK - 1€VEIING ...t e e
PIN = CIEVIS ..ttt e
e | R o0 £ (=] (P
WASHER - 9716 ...ttt
BRACKET - leveling link ...
BOLT - 3/8"-16 X 1-1/4" CAITiage........vvveeererireeesiieeeeeiieee e
NUT = 3/87 0CK ..tveeee ittt



INDEX




INDEX

OCoOoO~NOOOTA,WNEM

PRRRRRER
OURMWNREO

n

PART NO.
C29601
C29604
C15564
C14525
C29619
C44068
C29607
113-426
195-106
C29631
C29632
C29608
C29609
113-2419
131-930
C39510

HEIGHT ADJUST LEVER

DESCRIPTION

LEVER - height @djust.........occuviiiiiiiiieieee e
ROD - PUSK .
SPRING - COMPIESSION......ciiiiiiiiieie et
BUTTON = thUMD ..eveeiiiiiiiiiiii s
PIN = SPIral 5/16” X 27 .eveiieiciiie ettt
PIN - Spiral /47 X 17 .
BUSHING - SIEEVE ...ttt
BOLT - 1/27 - 13 X 2-3/47 oottt
WASHER = 1727 .ottt aasaaasassssvesssesaserarenes
SPACER - 4-1/2" I0NQ eettit ittt e e ettt a e e e e e
SPACER - 5/16” [ONQ ..cutviiee ittt saaaea s
NUT - tubUlar, SWIVEL......ccooeiieeiiiie e
SLEEVE - tubular, SWIVEl ..........ocuvviiiiiieiieeee e
BOLT - 1/27 - 13 X 6-1/2" ..ottt
NUT = 1727 = 13 10CK c..ii it
GRIP = it



INDEX

(1)
hydracutter.

A cAuTION

BE SURE HYDRAULIC PTO IS KEEP AWAY FROM MOWER
OFF BEFORE STARTING TRACTOR WHEN ADJUSTING CUTTING
ENGINE. HEIGHT.

KEEP AWAY FROM MOWER BLADE CONTACT CAN INJURE.
WHEN ENGAGING PTO. L
BLADE CONTACT CAN INJURE.

ca Cren

()

F AWARNING
LYY I ll 7/ﬁ
% | = FLYING DEBRIS
SPINNING BLADE
ENGINE IS RUNNING - DEBRIS FROM MOWER CAN CAUSE

INJURY.

Iy X

BELT TENSION ADJUSTMENT
1) LOOSEN FOUR BOLTS 2) ADJUST BELT TENSIONING BOLTS 3) TIGHTEN FOUR
HOLDING MOTOR MOUNTING UNTIL SPACERS PROJECT ONE INGITION MOTOR MOUNTING
PLATE TO MOWER. KEY THICKNESS. USE KEY AS A GAGE. PLATE BOLTS.




INDEX

O~NO O WNEM

n

PART NO.

C29617
C29073
C32093
C46323
C29768
C29769
C29770
C29880

DECALS

DESCRIPTION REQ'D
DECAL - “Hydracutter (if required)..........cooouiiiiiiiiee e 2
DECAL - Stripe 52" (1320 mm) cut to length (if required)..........ccoceeiiiiieeeiniieennne UAR
DECAL - “INQersOoll” SNOWN......ccoiiiiiiii e 3
DECAL - “SpinNiNg Blade” .........oooiuiiiieiii e 3
DECAL - “FIYING DEDOIIS" ...ttt 1
DECAL - hydraulic PTO ....cciiiiiieeiiee ettt 1
DECAL - height adjuSItMENt.........ccuiiiiiiie e e e e e e ae e 1
DECAL - belt adjUSTMENT.....ciiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e s snaraaee s 1



